HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY University Senate

Resolution on Key and Access Control Policy

16-19/20-UPC - UPC - February 25, 2020 — General Consent

RESOLVED: That the University Senate of Humboldt State University (HSU) recommends to the President that HSU adopt the attached Key and Access control Policy; and be it further,

RESOLVED: That the attached policy will supersede University Management Letter 96-1 (2/13/96), Humboldt State University Key Policy.

RATIONALE: This policy is issued under the authority of Title 5, Part V, Chapter 1, Subchapter 5 of the California Education Code and amendments and additions to Article 9, related to the use of State University buildings and grounds and pursuant to the authority of the President of Humboldt State University for the general welfare of the campus. A policy on access credential issuance supports a regulated system of access to provide security for University facilities, assets, as well as the safety of all those on campus.